Members of the exclusive Top 250 Club were City to Shore's highest fundraising

cyclists at the 2019 ride. This amazing group of people raised more than $1.6 million

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

lan
Matthew
Andrea
Dominique
Gary
Garry
Barry
Albert
Frank
Jack
Art
Joanne
John
Jeffery
Frank
Joseph
Scott
James
Steven
Walt
Troy
Jack
Eveline
Clyde

Michael

in 2019, with #250 at $2,595.

Harris
Ramer
Rosenthal
Calabrese
Crooks
Scheib
Michael
DeRitis
Boka
Beiter
Varnado
Straub
Russo
Dwyer
Flynn
Dwyer
Allen
McKeogh
Feder
Rosewitski
Watkinson
Gdovin
Pitone
Markowitz

Lambert

$112,650
$69,256
$49,013
$40,005
$34,820
$29,390
$29,000
$27,822
$27,000
$26,055
$25,000
$19,835
$17,720
$17,229
$16,865
$15,930
$15,203
$15,000
$13,435
$12,958
$12,790
$12,375
$11,090
$10,440

$10,200

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Julio
Renaat
Patrick
Robert
Jeffrey
Rob
Dana

J. Michael
Audrey
Joe
Henrik
Jay
John
Roger
Erin
Americo
Elizabeth
Francois
Basile
Janis
Jeffrey
Eric
James
Kirk

Scott

Herrera

Van den Hooff

Dugan
Bacall
Babin
Gerritsen
Hendrickson
Dzuba
Sudran
Dille
Parker
Ginsberg
Larkin
Dennis
Cass
DaCorte
Stewart
Artayet
Kanaris
Fratamico
Craighead
Greenblatt
Murdoch
Schiller

Ruppert

$10,000

$10,000
$9,735
$9,425
$9,340
$9,270
$8,863
$8,393
$8,252
$7,865
$7,860
$7,851
$7,817
$7,743
$7,725
$7,600
$7,600
$7,530
$7,413
$7,304
$7,250
$7,250
$7,125
$7,080

$7,010



Members of the exclusive Top 250 Club were City to Shore's highest fundraising

cyclists at the 2019 ride. This amazing group of people raised more than $1.6 million

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Bryan
Larry
Karen
Brian
Clark
Arlene
Linda
Jonathan
Daniel
Karen
George
Jonathan
Jamie
Stephen
Lou
Josh
Robert
Edward
Joe
John
Patty
Steven
Joe

Jeff

Leonard

in 2019, with #250 at $2,595.

Hollinger
Oxman
Oxman
Frank

Van Hekken
Silvers
McGuire
Epstein
Silverberg
Mcgovern
Upton
Chichilitti
Kluetz
Rauscher
Collazzo
Haims
Rasmussen
McGovern
Griffith
Fitzpatrick
Ruppert
Schell
Pilato
Mavyer

Murphy

$6,810
$6,640
$6,640
$6,480
$6,380
$6,378
$6,355
$6,335
$6,330
$6,321
$6,220
$6,195
$6,190
$6,100
$6,086
$6,046
$6,000
$5,900
$5,888
$5,875
85,785
$5,705
85,675
$5,651

$5,651

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

John
Joe
William
John
Larry
Lindsay
Robert
Tami
Marc
Carl
Christian
Lloyd
Joe
Doug
Marvin
Kara
Robert
Emil
Kara
Jeffrey
Norma
Wendy
JohnJ
Mary

Victoria

Kane
Terinoni
Scheiner
Blakeley
Pezzato
Muzychko
Smith
Caesar
Broadnax
Chang
Harris
Humphrey
Billingham
Brubaker
Weinberger
Goldman
Almond
Skobeloff
Raudenbush
Tertel
Carter
Nickel
O'Donnell
Bankes

Phelan

$5,578

$5,504
$5,486
$5,456
$5,445
$5,420
$5,406
$5,340
$5,320
$5,320
$5,285
$5,255
$5,240
$5,165
$5,155
$5,148
$5,100
$5,100
$5,080
$5,060
$5,050
$5,050
$5,023
$5,002

$5,001



Members of the exclusive Top 250 Club were City to Shore's highest fundraising

cyclists at the 2019 ride. This amazing group of people raised more than $1.6 million

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

Bill
Rodney
Dave
Nan
Julie
John
Robert
Gregory
Daniel
Michael
Gary
Neil
Tony
Sally
Thomas
Jeffery
Sarah
Christopher
Andrew
Jordan
Sean
Colleen
Philip
Frank

Deborah

in 2019, with #250 at $2,595.

Bankes
Ciafre
Walker
Steketee
Corelli
Kleinschmidt
Russell
Sorin
Levinson
Lichtman
Christensen
Thompson
Marchionne
Giamalis
Weiss
Dickert
Goldberg
Merken
Kostival
Pickard
Maher
Ryan
Milazzo
Cahill

Pannebaker

$5,000
$5,000
$4,900
$4,880
$4,756
$4,750
$4,710
$4,705
$4,694
$4,584
$4,550
$4,530
$4,519
$4,505
$4,505
$4,475
$4,466
$4,410
$4,358
$4,335
$4,250
$4,200
$4,188
$4,178

$4,178

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Chris
Angela
Dave
MaryAnn
John
Ken
Kevin
Shawn
Carter
Jonathan
Kenneth
Nancy
Paul
Susan
David
Candice
Dominic
Peggy
Hank
Howard
Curtis
Jacqueline
Judith
Andy

Al

Ebersole
Gillem
Hirst
Goss
Czekanski
Meehan
Barth
Geiger
Van Dyke
Corbett
Nelson
Pomilio
Frank
Derstine
Burd
Cain
Perella
Vaughan
Adamczyk
Soloman
Junge
Moruzzi
Hershman
Vivian

Martino

$4,167

$4,165
$4,070
$4,031
$4,000
$4,000
$3,995
$3,985
$3,975
$3,965
$3,958
$3,898
$3,825
$3,805
$3,770
$3,770
$3,735
$3,710
$3,705
$3,700
$3,680
$3,590
$3,587
$3,575

$3,565



Members of the exclusive Top 250 Club were City to Shore's highest fundraising

cyclists at the 2019 ride. This amazing group of people raised more than $1.6 million

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

Chris
Diane
Zac
Richard
Michael
Craig
Adam
Mark
Len
Gerald
Andrew
Suzanne
alan
Karin
Stuart
Russell
Maryann
Rae
Cory
Jennifer
Daniel
Keith
George

Karol

in 2019, with #250 at $2,595.

Rassekh
Loomis
Halbrook
Burak
Kula
Zandier
Waxman
Soler
Gildiner
Cohen
Matthews
Brown
nicholls
Eisen

Lutz
Romano
Fenocchi
Alderfer
Sanders
Hoffman
Rosenbaum
Heller
Cauffman

Collins

$3,551
$3,530
$3,520
$3,500
$3,485
$3,475
$3,467
$3,460
$3,451
$3,435
$3,415
$3,350
$3,350
$3,345
$3,336
$3,335
$3,316
$3,315
$3,315
$3,305
$3,305
$3,280
$3,271

$3,263

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

Wendi
Mary
Guy
Ashley
Diane
Frank
Allison
John
Harold
Perri
Pamela
Robert
Tom
Denise
Steven
Rick
Bill
David
Peter
Dan
Paul
Phillip
Alexander

Kenneth

Wiley
DeFlaun
Shipley
Moore
Franecki
Guthridge
Snyder
Clancy
Young
Evanson
Fiumecaldo
Hinck
Price
Marcinek
Ostrow
Tralies
Bliem

Lutz
Gergo
Franchetti
White
Cooper
Malaspina

Lodge

$3,258

$3,255
$3,255
$3,242
$3,240
$3,230
$3,225
$3,201
$3,200
$3,190
$3,180
$3,180
$3,180
$3,176
$3,167
$3,150
$3,149
$3,145
$3,110
$3,100
$3,095
$3,071
$3,055

$3,050



Members of the exclusive Top 250 Club were City to Shore's highest fundraising

cyclists at the 2019 ride. This amazing group of people raised more than $1.6 million

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222
247

Naveen
Don
John
Sam
Abbott
Jill
Glenn
Larry
Phil
Karen
Theodore
Brenda
Peter
Michael
Barbora
Lisa
Ryan
Todd
Tom
Jeffrey
Joseph
Darrin
Howard

Colleen

Robert

in 2019, with #250 at $2,595.

Reddy
Uber
Friedman
Verrill
Shea
Maher
Ickes
Finkelstein
Geyer
DuHadway
Riesz
Schuck
Brandt
Malinowski
Oborna
Turner
Woolbert
Whitlow
Lebonitte
Nicklas
DiLeonardo
Ellis

Rush

McEntee

Gifford

$3,050
$3,050
$3,049
$3,028
$3,025
$3,006
$3,001
$3,000
$3,000
$2,991
$2,975
$2,958
$2,903
$2,900
$2,895
$2,895
$2,890
$2,876
$2,871
$2,850
$2,847
$2,845
$2,845
$2,836
$2,605

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

Steve
kari
Chris
Daniel
Matt
Robert
Harris
Kevin
Alan
Sarah
Shannon
Bob
NIC
John
John
Michael
Alan
Gary
Thomas
Glenn
Amanda
Kevin
Michael

Dwight

Browne
Samuels
Martin
Coonan
Cramer
McGuire
Targovnik
Mayer
Mabhler
Anthony
Zimmerman
DeVico
VERVOORT
Guilliams
Wible
Pantilione
Finkelstein
Randone
Hauber
Hertzler
Flynn
Connolly
Chenkin

Cyliax

$2,830

$2,825
$2,800
$2,785
$2,785
$2,785
$2,743
$2,728
$2,723
$2,715
$2,705
$2,695
$2,688
$2,686
$2,675
$2,670
$2,667
$2,650
$2,645
$2,640
$2,625
$2,620
$2,618

$2,615



Members of the exclusive Top 250 Club were City to Shore's highest fundraising
cyclists at the 2019 ride. This amazing group of people raised more than $1.6 million
in 2019, with #250 at $2,595.

248 Brad Ruppel $2,605
249 Angel DeElse $2,600
250 Dan Nichter $2,595

The deadline to qualify for the 2021 Top 250 Club is December 2" 2020. We must have received all
donations by that date. The final list is posted in December. Any donations received after December 2™
can count toward the current year ride total, but no changes will be made to the Top 250 Club status list

based on donations received after this date. All lists' totals include matching gifts.


https://secure.nationalmssociety.org/site/TR?fr_id=30231&pg=informational&sid=13238

