

1	lan	Harris	\$112,650	26	Julio	Herrera	\$10,000
2	Matthew	Ramer	\$69,256	27	Renaat	Van den Hooff	\$10,000
3	Andrea	Rosenthal	\$49,013	28	Patrick	Dugan	\$9,735
4	Dominique	Calabrese	\$40,005	29	Robert	Bacall	\$9,425
5	Gary	Crooks	\$34,820	30	Jeffrey	Babin	\$9,340
6	Garry	Scheib	\$29,390	31	Rob	Gerritsen	\$9,270
7	Barry	Michael	\$29,000	32	Dana	Hendrickson	\$8,863
, 8	Albert	DeRitis	\$29,000	33	J. Michael	Dzuba	\$8,393
9	Frank	Boka	\$27,000	34	Audrey	Sudran	\$8,252
10	Jack	Beiter	\$26,055	35	Joe	Dille	\$7 <i>,</i> 865
10	Art	Varnado	\$25,000	36	Henrik	Parker	\$7,860
12	Joanne	Straub	\$19,835	37	Jay	Ginsberg	\$7,851
13	John	Russo	\$17,720	38	John	Larkin	\$7,817
13	Jeffery	Dwyer	\$17,229	39	Roger	Dennis	\$7,743
15	Frank	Flynn	\$16,865	40	Erin	Cass	\$7,725
16	Joseph	Dwyer	\$15,930	41	Americo	DaCorte	\$7,600
17	Scott	Allen	\$15,203	42	Elizabeth	Stewart	\$7,600
18	James	McKeogh	\$15,000	43	Francois	Artayet	\$7,530
19	Steven	Feder	\$13,435	44	Basile	Kanaris	\$7,413
	Walt	Rosewitski	\$12,958	45	Janis	Fratamico	\$7,304
21	Troy	Watkinson	\$12,790	46	Jeffrey	Craighead	\$7,250
22	Jack	Gdovin	\$12,375	47	Eric	Greenblatt	\$7,250
23	Eveline	Pitone	\$11,090	48	James	Murdoch	\$7,125
24	Clyde	Markowitz	\$10,440	49	Kirk	Schiller	\$7 <i>,</i> 080
25	Michael	Lambert	\$10,200	50	Scott	Ruppert	\$7,010
25	WICHUCI	Lambert	Υ±0,200				



51	Bryan	Hollinger	\$6,810	76	John	Kane	\$5,578
52	, Larry	Oxman	\$6,640	77	Joe	Terinoni	\$5,504
53	Karen	Oxman	\$6,640	78	William	Scheiner	\$5 , 486
54	Brian	Frank	\$6,480	79	John	Blakeley	\$5,456
55	Clark	Van Hekken	\$6,380	80	Larry	Pezzato	\$5 <i>,</i> 445
56	Arlene	Silvers	\$6,378	81	Lindsay	Muzychko	\$5,420
				82	Robert	Smith	\$5,406
57	Linda	McGuire	\$6,355	83	Tami	Caesar	\$5,340
58	Jonathan	Epstein	\$6,335	84	Marc	Broadnax	\$5,320
59	Daniel	Silverberg	\$6,330	85	Carl	Chang	\$5,320
60	Karen	Mcgovern	\$6,321	86	Christian	Harris	\$5,285
61	George	Upton	\$6,220	87	Lloyd	Humphrey	\$5,255
62	Jonathan	Chichilitti	\$6,195	88	Joe	Billingham	\$5,240
63	Jamie	Kluetz	\$6,190			C C	
64	Stephen	Rauscher	\$6,100	89	Doug	Brubaker	\$5,165
65	Lou	Collazzo	\$6,086	90	Marvin	Weinberger	\$5,155
66	Josh	Haims	\$6,046	91	Kara	Goldman	\$5,148
67	Robert	Rasmussen	\$6,000	92	Robert	Almond	\$5,100
68	Edward	McGovern	\$5,900	93	Emil	Skobeloff	\$5,100
69	Joe	Griffith	\$5,888	94	Kara	Raudenbush	\$5,080
70	John	Fitzpatrick	\$5,875	95	Jeffrey	Tertel	\$5,060
71	Patty	Ruppert	\$5,785	96	Norma	Carter	\$5,050
72	Steven	Schell	\$5,705	97	Wendy	Nickel	\$5 <i>,</i> 050
73	Joe	Pilato	\$5,675	98	John J	O'Donnell	\$5,023
74	Jeff	Mayer	\$5,651	99	Mary	Bankes	\$5,002
74	Leonard	Murphy	\$5,651	100	Victoria	Phelan	\$5,001
15	Leonaru	widipity	νιαιμην 32,051				



101	Bill	Bankes	\$5,000	126	Chris	Ebersole	\$4,167
				127	Angela	Gillem	\$4,165
102	Rodney	Ciafre	\$5,000	128	Dave	Hirst	\$4,070
103	Dave	Walker	\$4,900	129	MaryAnn	Goss	\$4,031
104	Nan	Steketee	\$4,880	130	John	Czekanski	\$4,000
105	Julie	Corelli	\$4,756	131	Ken	Meehan	\$4,000
106	John	Kleinschmidt	\$4,750				
107	Robert	Russell	\$4,710	132	Kevin	Barth	\$3,995
108	Gregory	Sorin	\$4,705	133	Shawn	Geiger	\$3,985
109	Daniel	Levinson	\$4,694	134	Carter	Van Dyke	\$3,975
110	Michael	Lichtman	\$4,584	135	Jonathan	Corbett	\$3,965
111	Gary	Christensen	\$4,550	136	Kenneth	Nelson	\$3,958
112	Neil	Thompson	\$4,530	137	Nancy	Pomilio	\$3,898
113	Tony	Marchionne	\$4,519	138	Paul	Frank	\$3,825
				139	Susan	Derstine	\$3,805
114	Sally	Giamalis	\$4,505	140	David	Burd	\$3,770
115	Thomas	Weiss	\$4,505	141	Candice	Cain	\$3,770
116	Jeffery	Dickert	\$4,475	142	Dominic	Perella	\$3,735
117	Sarah	Goldberg	\$4,466	143	Peggy	Vaughan	\$3,710
118	Christopher	Merken	\$4,410		Hank	Adamczyk	\$3,705
119	Andrew	Kostival	\$4,358	144		-	
120	Jordan	Pickard	\$4,335	145	Howard	Soloman	\$3,700
121	Sean	Maher	\$4,250	146	Curtis	Junge	\$3,680
122	Colleen	Ryan	\$4,200	147	Jacqueline	Moruzzi	\$3,590
123	Philip	Milazzo	\$4,188	148	Judith	Hershman	\$3,587
124	Frank	Cahill	\$4,178	149	Andy	Vivian	\$3,575
125	Deborah	Pannebaker	\$4,178	150	Al	Martino	\$3,565
120	DEDUIAII	rainebakei	γ 4 ,1/0				



151	Chris	Rassekh	\$3,551	175	Wendi	Wiley	\$3,258
152	Diane	Loomis	\$3,530	176	Mary	DeFlaun	\$3,255
153	Zac	Halbrook	\$3,520	177	Guy	Shipley	\$3,255
154	Richard	Burak	\$3,500	178	Ashley	Moore	\$3,242
155	Michael	Kula	\$3,485	179	Diane	Franecki	\$3,240
156	Craig	Zandier	\$3,475	180	Frank	Guthridge	\$3,230
150	Adam	Waxman	\$3,467	181	Allison	Snyder	\$3,225
				182	John	Clancy	\$3,201
158	Mark	Soler	\$3,460	183	Harold	Young	\$3,200
159	Len	Gildiner	\$3,451	184	Perri	Evanson	\$3,190
160	Gerald	Cohen	\$3,435	185	Pamela	Fiumecaldo	\$3,180
161	Andrew	Matthews	\$3,415	186	Robert	Hinck	\$3,180
162	Suzanne	Brown	\$3,350	187	Tom	Price	\$3,180
163	alan	nicholls	\$3,350	188	Denise	Marcinek	\$3,176
164	Karin	Eisen	\$3,345	189	Steven	Ostrow	\$3,167
165	Stuart	Lutz	\$3,336	190	Rick	Tralies	\$3,150
166	Russell	Romano	\$3,335	191	Bill	Bliem	\$3,149
167	Maryann	Fenocchi	\$3,316	191	David	Lutz	\$3,145
168	Rae	Alderfer	\$3,315				
169	Cory	Sanders	\$3,315	193	Peter	Gergo	\$3,110
170	Jennifer	Hoffman	\$3,305	194	Dan	Franchetti	\$3,100
171	Daniel	Rosenbaum	\$3,305	195	Paul	White	\$3,095
172	Keith	Heller	\$3,280	196	Phillip	Cooper	\$3,071
173	George	Cauffman	\$3,271	197	Alexander	Malaspina	\$3,055
174	Karol	Collins	\$3,263	198	Kenneth	Lodge	\$3,050



199	Naveen	Reddy	\$3,050	223	Steve	Browne	\$2,830
200	Don	Uber	\$3,050	224	kari	Samuels	\$2,825
200	John	Friedman	\$3,049	225	Chris	Martin	\$2 <i>,</i> 800
201	Sam	Verrill	\$3,028	226	Daniel	Coonan	\$2,785
202	Abbott	Shea	\$3,028	227	Matt	Cramer	\$2,785
				228	Robert	McGuire	\$2,785
204	Jill	Maher	\$3,006	229	Harris	Targovnik	\$2,743
205	Glenn	Ickes	\$3,001	230	Kevin	Mayer	\$2,728
206	Larry	Finkelstein	\$3,000	231	Alan	Mahler	\$2,723
207	Phil	Geyer	\$3,000	232	Sarah	Anthony	\$2,715
208	Karen	DuHadway	\$2,991	233	Shannon	Zimmerman	\$2,705
209	Theodore	Riesz	\$2,975	234	Bob	DeVico	\$2,695
210	Brenda	Schuck	\$2,958	235	NIC	VERVOORT	\$2,688
211	Peter	Brandt	\$2,903	236	John	Guilliams	\$2,686
212	Michael	Malinowski	\$2,900	237	John	Wible	\$2,675
213	Barbora	Oborna	\$2,895	238	Michael	Pantilione	\$2,670
214	Lisa	Turner	\$2,895	239	Alan	Finkelstein	\$2,667
215	Ryan	Woolbert	\$2,890	240	Gary	Randone	\$2,650
216	Todd	Whitlow	\$2,876	241	Thomas	Hauber	\$2,645
217	Tom	Lebonitte	\$2,871	241	Glenn	Hertzler	\$2,640
218	Jeffrey	Nicklas	\$2,850	242	Amanda	Flynn	\$2,625
219	Joseph	DiLeonardo	\$2,847	243	Kevin	Connolly	\$2,620
220	Darrin	Ellis	\$2,845				
221	Howard	Rush	\$2,845	245	Michael	Chenkin	\$2,618
222	Colleen	McEntee	\$2,836	246	Dwight	Cyliax	\$2,615
247	Robert	Gifford	\$2,605				



248	Brad	Ruppel	\$2,605
249	Angel	DeElse	\$2,600
250	Dan	Nichter	\$2,595

The deadline to qualify for the 2021 Top 250 Club is December 2nd 2020. We must have received all donations by that date. The final list is posted in December. Any donations received after December 2nd can count toward the current year ride total, but no changes will be made to the Top 250 Club status list based on donations received after this date. All lists' totals include <u>matching gifts</u>.